Form **PTO-1594** U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE 102196239 U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 3/01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/2002) Tab settings To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) 7.26.02 Armco Steel Company. L.P. Name: AK Steel Corporation Internal Address: Association Individual(s) Street Address: 703 Curtis Street General Partnership Limited Partnership Middletown OH Zip 45043 State Corporation-State Individual(s) citizenship Other Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Association Yes 3. Nature of conveyance: General Partnership Assignment Merger Limited Partnership Change of Name Corporation-State Delaware Security Agreement X Other Assumption of assets and liabilities Other If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative June 9, 1994 Yes Execution Date: designation is attached: (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? No 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 290,355 Additional number(s) attached Yes No 6. Total number of applications and 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence registrations involved: concerning document should be mailed: Name: Nicole D. Vickroy 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Internal Address: X Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account 2200 PNC Center Street Address: 201 East Fifth Street 8. Deposit account number: City Cincinnati State 45202 (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) Zip 00000067 290355 08/19/2002 TDIAZ1 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 DP 01 FC:481 To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original NICOLE VICKE Name of Person Signing Signature Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: I hereby certify that this correspondence is being deposited with the United States Postal Service Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: first class mail is an envelope addressed to: Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments Assistant Commission is for it. to this, 2900 Crystal Divo. Add Lot, Virguo 22202-3513

TRADEMARK REEL: 002565 FRAME: 0480

AK STEEL CORPORATION OFFICER'S CERTIFICATE

I, Randall F. Preheim, do hereby certify as follows:

- 1. I am Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary of AK Steel Corporation, a Delaware corporation.
- 2. Prior to April 7, 1994, I was Vice President, General Counsel and Secretary of Armco Steel Company, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership.
- 3. Effective April 7, 1994, AK Steel Corporation assumed, by operation of law, all of the assets and liabilities of Armco Steel Company, L.P. and Armco Steel Company, L.P. ceased to exist as a legal entity effective that date.
- 4. The steps which were taken to effect the transaction described in paragraph 3 above are generally described on the Exhibit attached hereto which is incorporated herein.

Randall F. Preheim June 9, 1994

Attest:

John G. Hritz

Assistant Secretary

TRADEMARK REEL: 002565 FRAME: 0481

EXHIBIT TO OFFICER'S CERTIFICATE

On April 7, 1994, all of the assets, liabilities, and operations of Armco Steel Company, L.P., a Delaware limited partnership ("ASCLP") were assumed by AK Steel Corporation, a Delaware corporation. AK Steel Corporation was formerly named AK Management Corporation and was the corporate general partner of ASCLP.

The general steps in the transactions were as follows:

- 1. AK Management Corporation changed its name to AK Steel Corporation.
- 2. Each of the limited partners of ASCLP transferred their limited partnership interests in ASCLP to AK Steel Holding Corporation, a new entity, in return for stock in AK Steel Holding Corporation.
- The shareholders of AK Steel Corporation contributed their stock in AK Steel Corporation to AK Steel Holding Corporation in return for stock of AK Steel Holding Corporation.
- 4. AK Steel Holding Corporation contributed all of the limited partnership interests in ASCLP which it received from the former limited partners of ASCLP to AK Steel Corporation.
- 5. ASCLP ceased to exist as a legal entity and all of its assets, liabilities, and operations passed to AK Steel Corporation by operation of law.
- 6. Additional shares of stock in AK Steel Holding Corporation were sold to the public in an initial public offering.

RECORDED: 07/24/2002

As a result of the above transactions, all of the assets and liabilities of ASCLP are now assets and liabilities of AK Steel Corporation.

TRADEMARK REEL: 002565 FRAME: 0482